PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2585027

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		
		Name Execution D	Date
NIGEL FAY		03/18/2009	
BRENDAN J. KNE	AFSEY	03/18/2009	
DARREN NOLAN		03/18/2009	
DAVID P. BIRKET	Г	03/18/2009	
SUSAN WARREN		03/18/2009	
RECEIVING PART	/ DATA		
Name:	HENKEL IRE	HENKEL IRELAND LIMITED	
Street Address:	TALLAGHT	TALLAGHT BUSINESS PARK	
		WHITESTOWN, TALLAGHT	
Internal Address:	WHITESTO\	VN, TALLAGHT	
Internal Address: City:	DUBLIN 24	VN, TALLAGHT	
City: State/Country:	DUBLIN 24	VN, TALLAGHT	
City:	DUBLIN 24 IRELAND ERS Total: 1	VN, TALLAGHT	
City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMB	DUBLIN 24 IRELAND ERS Total: 1 Type		
City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMB Property	DUBLIN 24 IRELAND ERS Total: 1 Type	Number	
City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe	DUBLIN 24 IRELAND ERS Total: 1 Type	Number	
City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone:	DUBLIN 24 IRELAND ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA 860	Number 13234919 5715002	
City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DUBLIN 24 IRELAND ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA 860 rhpa	Number 13234919 5715002 itentmail@us.henkel.com	
City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence w</i>	DUBLIN 24 IRELAND ERS Total: 1 Type rr: CE DATA 860 rhpa	Number 13234919 5715002 itentmail@us.henkel.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	
City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDEN Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nam	DUBLIN 24 IRELAND ERS Total: 1 Type r: CE DATA 860 rhpa ill be sent via US ne: THE	Number 13234919 5715002 itentmail@us.henkel.com	
City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence w</i>	DUBLIN 24 IRELAND ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA 860 rhpa 860 rhpa 860 rhpa HEI	Number 13234919 5715002 Intentmail@us.henkel.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> :RESA DOONAN	
City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	DUBLIN 24 IRELAND ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA 860 rhpa 860 rhpa 860 rhpa 860 rhpa 860 rhpa 860 rhpa 860 rhpa 80 rhpa	Number 13234919 5715002 itentmail@us.henkel.com Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. :RESA DOONAN iKEL CORPORATION	
City: State/Country: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DUBLIN 24 IRELAND ERS Total: 1 Type rr: CE DATA 860 rhpa 860 rhpa 860 rhpa 860 rhpa 860 rhpa 80 rhpa 80 rhpa 80 rhpa 80 rhpa 80 rhpa	Number 13234919 5715002 itentmail@us.henkel.com Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. ERESA DOONAN IKEL CORPORATION E HENKEL WAY	

Signature:	/Theresa Doonan/		
Date:	10/21/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=20131021_ICC368_Inventors to HIL_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=20131021_ICC368_Inventors to HIL_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made the 18 day of Marel

2009.

BETWEEN

NIGEL FAY, citizen of Ireland, of 39 The Grove Embassy Manor, Kildare, Ireland; BRENDAN J. KNEAFSEY, citizen of Ireland, of 75 Hermitage Road, Hermitage Park, Lucan, Dublin, Ireland; DARREN NOLAN, citizen of Ireland, of 261 The Oaks, Belgard Heights, Tallaght, Dublin, 24 Ireland; DAVID P. BIRKETT, citizen of Ireland, of 113 The Park, Kildare, Ireland and SUSAN WARREN, citizen of Ireland, of Clonmore Bree, Enniscorthy, Wexford, Ireland (hereinafter called "the inventors") of the one part; and

HENKEL IRELAND LIMITED, of Tallaght Business Park, Whitestown, Tallaght, Dublin 24, Ireland (hereinafter called "Henkel") of the second part

WHEREAS the inventor claims to be the true and first inventor of an invention relating to "OXIDISING AGENTS FOR ELASTOMER BONDING COMPOSITIONS" which invention was made by them out of and in the course of their employment with Henkel and for which a patent application was filed on March 16, 2009 as U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/160,504 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND WHEREAS the inventors hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable and exercisable in respect thereof in trust for Henkel.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that

1. The inventors as Trustee hereby assign to Henkel absolutely the invention, any improvements in or modifications thereof, and any know-how relating thereto together with all rights and interests in the same including the right to a patent and

PATENT REEL: 031444 FRAME: 0734

SIGNED SEALED and DELIVERED

By Nigel Fay in the presence of

<u>Hu lillor</u> Witness <u>Guefleuf</u> Witness

NIGE

By Brendan J. Kneafsey in the presence of

John Willar Witness

Knoffen

Bred

BRENDAN J. KNEAFSEY

By Darren Nolan in the presence of

These Swelner

Linexfler Witness

A sire Nolon

DARREN NOLAN

By David P. Birkett in the presence of

Witness Witness <u>Luce lemp</u> Witness

DAVID P. BIRKETT

PATENT REEL: 031444 FRAME: 0735

RECORDED: 10/21/2013